https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/sacramentoca/latest/sacramento_ca/0-0-0-235

month for the retiree. A retiree with one (1) or more dependent(s) enrolled 
on the retiree’s medical plan shall receive up to an additional sixty-five 
dollars ($65) per month, for a total maximum monthly City contribution up 
to three hundred and sixty-five dollars ($365). Retirees shall not receive 
any unused portion of the City contribution as cash. 

b. Retiree Insurance Contributions for Employees Retiring on or after July 1, 
1992 

(1) Employees retiring with thirty (30) or more years of City service shall 
be eligible for up to the City's maximum retiree health insurance

[...]

Office a lump sum amount of five hundred dollars ($500). 

(2) Retention Incentive 

Upon successful completion of four hundred (400) hours of work, 
the City may pay eligible General Interns working in the City 
Attorney’s Office a lump sum amount of one thousand and five 
hundred dollars ($1,500). 

6.5 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT – STUDENT TRAINEE 

Employees in the classification of Student Trainee, who are in the Police Officer 
hiring pipeline, may be eligible for tuition reimbursement pursuant to Section 8.4. 

ARTICLE 7 – LEAVES 

7.1 ACCRUAL OF LEAVE HOURS OVER 24 PAY PERIODS

[...]

employees earn sick leave on a pro-rata basis per the Rules and 
Regulations of the Civil Service Board and/or California’s Healthy 
Workplaces, Healthy Families Act of 2014. 

(2) Employees who have sick leave of at least four hundred and eighty 
(480) hours on regular schedules or six hundred and seventy-two 
(672) hours on Shift Command schedules on the last day of the pay 
period ending on or before November 1 in any calendar year may 
make an irrevocable election to forego the sick leave accrual of not 
more than twenty-four (24) hours on standard schedules or thirty-

[...]

a uniform allowance of thirty-five dollars ($35) bi-weekly for the purchase of 
regulation items of uniform that the Police Department requires to be worn as a 
condition of employment. 

8.4 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 

Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition up to a maximum of one 
thousand and five hundred dollars ($1,500) per calendar year, pursuant to the 
City's Employee Educational Assistance Program, as amended. Except as 
provided in Section 6.5, Tuition Reimbursement, non-career employees are not 
eligible for tuition reimbursement. 

8.5 STATE OF CALIFORNIA BAR DUES

[...]

City in their capacity as a former City employee shall receive a court appearance 
fee if the employee reports at the time specified for their particular testimony 
regardless of whether the employee is ultimately required to testify. The court 
appearance fee shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for a full day or 
seventy-five dollars ($75) for a half day, which is defined as four hours or less. 
Nothing herein shall serve to establish an employment relationship for any 
purpose, including, but not limited to, employee benefits, reimbursements,